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COUNTY
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123456789012345
123456789012345
123
123456789
ACCEPTED

543210987654321
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123
987654321
REJECTED
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FCR QUERY/PROACTIVE RESPONSE
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----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SUBMITTER FIPS CODE: 51
SUBMITTER COUNTY CODE: 123
USER FIELD: USER INFORMATION
BATCH NUMBER: 000012


CASE/PARTICIPANT INFORMATION
MATCH CASE/PARTICIPANT INFORMATION


------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------------------------------------  


SSN: 123456789

MATCHED STATE CODE: 19
MATCHED COUNTY CODE: 123


CASE NUMBER: 123456789012345
MEMBER-ID: 123456789012345
CASE NUMBER: 543210987654321
MEMBER-ID: 543210987654321


NAME: SMITH, JOHN L

MATCHED PARTICIPANT TYPE: NC
CASE TYPE: IV-D


ASSOCIATED PARTICIPANTS
ORDER INDICATOR: Y
REGISTRATION DATE: 05/22/1998


------------------------------------------------------------
DATE OF DEATH: 08/22/1998


SSN: 987654321



ADDITIONAL NAMES


MEMBER-ID: 123456789012345

--------------------------------------------------


NAME: SMITH, JOAN B


JONES, ROBERT J


PARTICIPANT TYPE: CP
SEX: F

SMYTHE, HENRY A


DATE OF BIRTH: 03/28/1960
DATE OF DEATH:
WILSON, GEORGE


SSN: 222222222


ANDERSON, ANDY


MEMBER-ID: 222222222222222


NAME: SMITH, BABY


PARTICIPANT TYPE: CH
SEX: M


DATE OF BIRTH: 08/15/1995
DATE OF DEATH:

08/20/98

FCR IRS 1099 RESPONSE
PAGE:   1

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CASE NUMBER: 123456789012345

PAYEE NAME/ADDRESS
PAYOR NAME/ADDRESS

SSN: 123456789
-------------------------------------------
-------------------------------------------

NAME: SMITH, JOHN 
SMITH, JOHN L
TRW


JONES, ROBERT


123 OAK STREET
10306 EATON PL.


FAIRFAX, VA
FAIRFAX, VA


22030
22030


MATCH MADE, THE IRS FINANCIAL INFORMATION RETURNED.

TAX YEAR: 1996
ACCOUNT NUMBER OF PAYOR: 12345678901234567890
EIN: 123456789
DOCUMENT: IRS 1099-B FORM


AMOUNT
ASSET SOURCE

------------
---------------------------------------------------------------------------


100000
PENSIONS AND ANNUITIES


500
CASH LIQUID DISTRIBUTIONS

08/20/98
FCR LOCATE RESPONSE
PAGE:   1

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

MEMBER-ID: 123456789012345
SSN: 123456789
NAME: SMITH, JOHN L

LOCATE SOURCE: RESPONSE FROM DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE/OFFICE OF PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT


ADDRESS RETURNED TO STATE (DOD, FBI, IRS, SSA, DVA)

NAME MATCHED: SMITH, JOHN L
ADDITIONAL NAMES: JONES, ROBERT J

NAME RETURNED: SMITH, JOHN L
SMYTHE, HENRY A

EMPLOYERS NAME: TRW
USER FIELD: USER INFORMATION

DATE OF ADDRESS: 03/29/1997

ADDRESS:
386 OAK STREET


FAIRFAX
VA
12345-1234

-----------------------------------------------  IF LOCATE SOURCE IS DOD --------------------------

EMPLOYMENT STATUS: CIVILIAN NON-DOD
DATE OF BIRTH: 04/22/1960

SERVICE AGENCY: MARINE CORPS NAF
SUBMITTING OFFICE: 1234
APO-FPO INCIDICATOR: Y

PAY GRADE/RANK: E-4
ANNUAL SALARY:  40,000

-----------------------------------------------  IF LOCATE SOURCE IS FBI ----------------------------

ANNUAL SALARY:
40,000
HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE: FAMILY
TYPE EMPLOYEE: INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

DATE OF HIRE: 03/20/1993
TERMINATION DATE: 08/20/1998
FBI DEATH DATE: 08/20/1998
EMPLOYMENT STATUS: RETIRED

-----------------------------------------------  IF LOCATE SOURCE IS A FED AGENCY -------------------

FEIN: 123456789
REPORTING AGENCY: SSA

ANNUAL SALARY:
40,000
HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE: INDIVIDUAL
TYPE EMPLOYEE: INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

DATE OF HIRE: 03/20/1993
TERMINATION DATE: 08/20/1998
DATE OF DEATH: 08/20/1998
EMPLOYMENT STATUS: RETIRED

-----------------------------------------------  IF LOCATE SOURCE IS THE IRS ------------------------

IRS NAME CONTROL: SMITH
123456789
TAX YEAR: 1996

NAME RETURNED: SMITH, JOHN L

-----------------------------------------------  IF LOCATE SOURCE IS SSA ----------------------------

SSA CORP DIVISION: 1234

-----------------------------------------------  IF LOCATE SOURCE IS SSA MBR ----------------------------

BENEFIT AMOUNT MBR:  40,000
DATE OF DEATH: 08/20/1998

-----------------------------------------------  IF LOCATE SOURCE IS DVA ----------------------------

BENEFIT AWARDED: COMPENSATION AND PENSION
BENEFIT EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/19/1995
DATE OF DEATH: 08/20/1998

AMOUNT OF AWARD:  40,000
BENEFIT STATUS: RECEIVING PAYMENTS
INCARCERATION STATUS: RELEASED

VA RETIREMENT PAY STATUS: ELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE RETIREMENT PAY OR IS RECEIVING RETIREMENT PAY
VA STATUS: VETERAN NOT ACTIVE DUTY

08/20/98
FCR NDNH LOCATE/PROACTIVE MATCH RESPONSE
PAGE:     1

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NDNH MATCH TYPE: NDNH-TO-FCR PROACTIVE RESPONSE  TRANSMITTER STATE/TERRITORY CODE: 51

LOCATE SOURCE: NDNH UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
NAME MATCHED: SMITH, JOHN L

NAME: SMITH, JOHN L
ADDITIONAL NAME(S):
JONES, ROBERT J

NAME RETURNED: SMITH, JOHN L
SMYTH, HENRY A

SSN: 123456789
MEMBER ID: 123456789012345
USER FIELD: USER INFORMATION SSN: 123456789

FIPS COUNTY CODE: 123
LOCATE RESPONSE CODE: SSN MATCHED, LOCATE SOURCE NAME DIFFERENT FROM SUBMITTED NAME

EMPLOYER NAME: TRW
FOREIGN COUNTRY: FR - FRANCE 

ADDRESS:
123 OAK STREET
DATE OF ADDRESS: 03/22/1997


APT #203


FAIRFAX
VA 12345-1234

------------------------------------------ IF THE RESPONSE IS UI DATA ------------------------------

REPORTING STATE: VA
BENEFIT AMOUNT:
40,000.00
REPORTING QUARTER: 19982

------------------------------------------ IF THE RESPONSE IS QW DATA ------------------------------

REPORTING STATE: VA
WAGE AMOUNT:
40,000.00
FEIN: 123456789
REPORTING QUARTER: 19982

REPORTING FEDERAL AGENCY: DOD
DOD STATUS: ACTIVE
STATE EIN: 123456789012

------------------------------------------ IF THE RESPONSE IS W-4 DATA -----------------------------

REPORTING STATE: VA
DATE OF BIRTH: 03/20/1960
DATE OF HIRE: 07/17/1993
FEIN: 123456789

REPORTING FEDERAL AGENCY: DOD
DOD STATUS: ACTIVE
STATE EIN: 123456789012
STATE OF HIRE: VA

07/22/1998
HEADER ERRORS
PAGE:   1

BATCH NUMBER
BATCH DATE
ERROR CODE
ERROR MESSAGE

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

OOOO11
07/07/1998
5001
DUPLICATE OR MISSING RECORD IDENTIFIERS
**BATCH MUST BE TRANSMITTED**



5002
VALID TRANSMITTER STATE/TERRITORY REQUIRED
**BATCH MUST BE TRANSMITTED**



5009
DUPLICATE BATCH NUMBER
**BATCH MUST BE TRANSMITTED**



5013
FCR INPUT TRAILER RECORD COUNT NOT NUMERIC



5014
FCR INPUT TRAILER RECORD COUNT INVALID

07/22/1998
CASE ERRORS
PAGE:   1

CASE NUMBER
ERROR CODE
ERROR MESSAGE

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

123456789012345
PE011
CASE OR PERSON PREVIOUSLY DELETED


PE012
DELETED CASE OR PERSON CANNOT BE UPDATED


PE014
INVALID NAME CHANGE ON UNVERIFIED SSN/NAME

07/22/1998
QUERY ERRORS
PAGE:   1

CASE NUMBER
MEMBER-ID
SSN
ERROR CODE
ERROR MESSAGE

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

111111111111111
222222222222222
111-11-1111
TW021
ADDITIONAL SSN"S MUST BE CONSECUTIVE

222222222222222
333333333333333
333-33-3333
TE021
VALID LAST NAME REQUIRED

07/22/1998
PARTICIPANT ERRORS
PAGE:   1

CASE NUMBER
MEMBER-ID
SSN
ERROR CODE
ERROR MESSAGE

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

123456789022345
4444444444
444-44-4444
TW003
INVALID SEX CODE




TW005
SSN MUST BE SPACES OR NINE DIGITS GT ZERO




TE021
VALID LAST NAME REQUIRED




TE032
REC-ID FP WITH ACTION TYPE CODE ‘A’ REQUIRED

123456789022345
5555555555
55-555-5555
TE011
PARTICIPANT TYPE INVALID FOR ACTION TYPE CODE




TE005
CASE ID REQUIRED

07/22/1998
RECORD COUNTS
PAGE:   1

HEADER TYPE
BATCH 
RECORD TYPE
  ACCEPTED
  REJECTED
   PENDED
    TOTAL


NUMBER

SENT/RECEIVED
SENT/RECEIVED
SENT/RECEIVED
SENT/RECEIVED

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ROUTINE
000012
CASE
2
2
0
0
0
0
2
2



PERSON
8
6
0
0
0
0
6
6



QUERY
1
1
1
1
0
0
2
2

*** RECORDS SENT AND RECORDS RECEIVED ARE OUT OF BALANCE ***

LOCATE
000013
PROACTIVE
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0



IRS-1099
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0



EXTERNAL
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0



NDNH
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

Appendix F – Manual Reports
F-13

September 4, 1998


